

**EXHIBIT - B**

**GARDEN GROVE REHABILITATION**

**Bid Summary**

| Project: <b>Euclid Street Rehabilitation</b><br><b>Patricia Avenue to Katella Avenue</b> |   |          |                         | Date: <b>4/24/2019</b> |            |                           |
|--|---|----------|-------------------------|------------------------|------------|---------------------------|
| Contractor : <b>All American Asphalt</b>   |   |          |                         | Garden Grove Portion   |            |                           |
| Item No.   | Description   | Quantity | Contractor's Unit Price | Unit                   | Quantity   | Total Cost                |
| 1  | Mobilization including Clearing and Grubbing                      | 1        | \$133,020.00            | LS                     | 0.86       | 114,397.20                |
| 2  | Traffic Control   | 1        | \$60,000.00             | LS                     | 0.86       | 51,600.00                 |
| 3  | Construction Surveying  | 1        | \$15,000.00             | LS                     | 0.86       | 12,900.00                 |
| 4  | SWPPP   | 1        | \$10,000.00             | LS                     | 0.86       | 8,600.00                  |
| 5  | Full Depth Reclamation with Cement Treated Base (1.20')           | 187,800  | \$2.10                  | SF                     | 160,000.00 | 336,000.00                |
| 6  | Full Depth Reclamation with Cement Treated Base (1.4')            | 131,600  | \$2.50                  | SF                     | 115,000.00 | 287,500.00                |
| 7  | Roadway Excavation  | 125      | \$115.00                | CY                     | 125.00     | 14,375.00                 |
| 8  | AC Base Course  | 9,500    | \$84.00                 | Ton                    | 8,100.00   | 680,400.00                |
| 9  | ARHM Surface Course   | 3,775    | \$99.00                 | Ton                    | 3,220.00   | 318,780.00                |
| 10   | Remove and Replace Color Stamped Concrete                         | 2,700    | \$16.50                 | SF                     | 2,700.00   | 44,550.00                 |
| 11   | Remove and Replace Median Curb, Type A-8 & F                      | 800      | \$60.00                 | LF                     | 800.00     | 48,000.00                 |
| 12   | Install Surface Mount Detectable Warning Surface                  | 10       | \$1,200.00              | EA                     | 10.00      | 12,000.00                 |
| 13   | Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade                           | 22       | \$900.00                | EA                     | 20.00      | 18,000.00                 |
| 14   | Adjust OCSD Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade                      | 15       | \$1,500.00              | EA                     | 15.00      | 22,500.00                 |
| 15   | Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade                       | 50       | \$650.00                | EA                     | 34.00      | 22,100.00                 |
| 16   | Adjust Monument Well Frame and Cover to Grade                     | 6        | \$650.00                | EA                     | 6.00       | 3,900.00                  |
| 17   | Landscaping   | 1        | \$100,000.00            | LS                     | 1.00       | 100,000.00                |
| 18   | Irrigation  | 1        | \$240,000.00            | LS                     | 1.00       | 240,000.00                |
| 19   | Traffic Signing, Striping, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers | 1        | \$25,000.00             | LS                     | 0.86       | 21,500.00                 |
| 20   | Install Traffic Signal Detector Loops, Type-D and E, 6' Diameter  | 27       | \$250.00                | EA                     | 24.00      | 6,000.00                  |
| 21   | Bio-Clean Round Curb Inlet  | 3        | \$4,000.00              | EA                     | 3.00       | 12,000.00                 |
| 22   | Remove Existing and Plant New Gazania                             | 1        | \$5,000.00              | LS                     | 1.00       | 5,000.00                  |
| 23   | 5-Year Irrigation and Landscape Maintenance                       | 1        | \$25,000.00             | LS                     | 1.00       | 25,000.00                 |
| 24   | Surface Profilograph  | 1        | \$10,000.00             | LS                     | 0.86       | 8,600.00                  |
| <b>Sub-Total of Construction Cost =</b>  |   |          |                         |                        |            | <b>\$2,413,702</b>        |
| <b>10 % Contingency=</b>   |   |          |                         |                        |            | <b>\$241,370</b>          |
| <b>Net Construction Cost =</b>   |   |          |                         |                        |            | <b>\$2,655,072</b>        |
| <b>10% Construction Engineering Cost =</b>   |   |          |                         |                        |            | <b>\$265,507</b>          |
| <b>5% Design Engineering Cost =</b>  |   |          |                         |                        |            | <b>\$132,754</b>          |
| <b>Total Construction Cost =</b>   |   |          |                         |                        |            | <b><u>\$3,053,333</u></b> |